TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Knight, Inc.		03/25/2010	CORPORATION: KANSAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SourceGas LLC
Street Address:	370 Van Gordon Street
Internal Address:	Suite 4000
City:	Lakewood
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80228
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78829705	WINTER GUARD
Serial Number:	76196017	WINTER GUARD
Serial Number:	76119093	CHOICE GAS
Serial Number:	75896877	CAPP
Serial Number:	75897077	CAPP SELECT
Serial Number:	75896858	CAPP PREMIUM
Serial Number:	75896851	CAPP PLUS
Serial Number:	78654582	CAPP PLATINUM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (800)565-6658

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 719-475-6401

Email: docket@hollandhart.com

Correspondent Name: Jessica A. Neville

TRADEMARK REEL: 004178 FRAME: 0229

900158625

Address Line 2: Attn: Tracy Bal	P.O. Box 8749 Attn: Tracy Baker Denver, COLORADO 80201-8749		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	58842.0017		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jessica A. Neville		
Signature:	/Jessica A. Neville/		
Date:	04/01/2010		
Total Attachments: 2 source=SOURCEGAS Release of Security Interest#page1.tif source=SOURCEGAS Release of Security Interest#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004178 FRAME: 0230

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, Kinder Morgan, Inc. purported to grant a security interest to CITI Bank N.A., dated May 30, 2007, for each of the trademarks appended hereto at the Attachment 1 to this document;

WHEREAS, Kinder Morgan, Inc. had previously assigned all right, title and interest in and to the same trademarks to SourceGas Distribution, LLC in the Assignment dated March 30, 2007.

WHEREAS, Knight, Inc. wishes to correct the Chain of Title for each of these trademarks at Attachment 1 that could be affected by the erroneous recordation of the Security Interest.

THEREFORE, Knight, Inc. hereby withdraws any Security Interest, whether effective or not, thereby confirming all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks in accordance with the Assignment of March 30, 2007.

KNIGH	T, INC.	
By:	78052-	
Name:	Lisa M. Shorb	- J
	V.P., Procurement & Administration	,
Title:		
Date:	3/25/10	

ATTACHMENT 1

	SERIAL	FILING	REGISTRATION	REGISTRATION
MARK	NO.	DATE	NO.	DATE
WINTERGUARD (design)	78/829,705	03/06/06	3,208,181	02/13/07
WINTER GUARD	76/196,017	01/16/01	2,747,976	08/05/03
CHOICE GAS	76/119,093	08/29/00	2,712,538	05/06/03
CAPP	75,896,877	01/14/00	2,447,708	05/01/01
CAPP SELECT	75/897,077	01/14/00	2,415,850	12/26/00
CAPP PREMIUM	75/896,858	01/14/00	2,415,847	12/26/00
CAPP PLUS	75/896,851	01/14/00	2,415,846	12/26/00
CAPP PLATINUM	78/654,582	06/20/05	3,126,200	08/08/06

Page 2 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004178 FRAME: 0232

RECORDED: 04/01/2010